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STATEMENTOFSTANDALONEUNAUDITEDFINANCIALRESULTSFORTHE QUARTERANDHALFYEARENDED30TH SEPTEMBERR,2018

(t in Crores) Except EPS
Standalone

For the quarter ended on For the half year ended on For the year ended
- on

sr, No. PARTICULARS 30.09.2018 30.06.2018 30.09.2017 30_09_2018 30.09.2017 31.03.2018

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

1 Income
(a) Revenue from Operations 19.89 39.37 26.28 59.26 105.90 207.80

(b) Other income 4.75 6.04 0.56 10.79 16.66 67.69

Total Income 24.64 45.41 26.84 70.05 122.56 275.50

2 Expenses

a. Construction Expenses 21.59 34.40 16.06 55.99 95.30 186.02

b. (Increase) / Decrease in Stock (1.18) 4.50 1.02 3.32 6.32 25.44

c.Employees Benefits Expense 1.37 2.07 2.00 3.44 4.69 8.00

d. Finance costs 20.54 18.09 15.56 38.63 31.55 67.16

e. Depreciation and amortization Expenses 1.41 1.37 2.52 2.78 5.19 10.14

f.Other Expenses 5.17 1.19 2.96 6.36 7.19 14.18

Total Expenses 48.90 61.62 40.12 110.52 150.24 310.95

3 Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional Items and tax (1-2) (24.26) (16.21) (13.28) (40.47) (27.68) (35.46)

4 Exceptional Items

5 Profit / (Loss) before tax (3+4) (24.26) (16.21) (13.28) (40.47) (27.68) (35.46)

6 Tax Expense

(a) Current Tax (Including earlier year taxation) 1.66

(b) Deferred tax 0.46

7 Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing Operations (5- (24.26) (16.21) (13.74) (40.47) (27.68) (37.11)
61

8 Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations

9 Tax Expense of discontinuing operations

10 Profitj (Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax) (8- .
91

11 Profit / (Loss) for the Period (7+10) (24.26) (16.21) (13.74) (40.47) (27.68) (37.11)

12 Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)

(a) i. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (0.36) (0.32) (0.68) (2.68)

ii. Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to
profit or loss
(b) i. Item that will be reclassified to profit or loss

ii. Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to
rofit or loss

Total Other Comprehensive Income (0.36) (0.32) (0.68) (2.68)

13 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (11 +12) (24.62) (16.53) (13.74) (41.15) (27.68) (39.79)

14 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ~ 10/-) 22.53 22.53 22.53 22.53 22.53 22.53

15 Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserves 6.69

16 Earning Per Share (oH 10/- each) (not annualised):

(i) Basic earnings (loss) per share (10.77) (7.20) (6.10) (17.96) (12.29) (16.47)

[ii] Diluted earnings (loss) per share (10.77) (7.20) (6.10) (17.96) (12.29) (16.47)

See accompanying note to the Financial Results



Notes:
1 The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November,

2018.

2 Limited Review of the above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3 The Company is engaged in "Construction Activity" and there are no other reportable segments under Ind AS108 "Operating Segments".

4 The accumalated losses for the year ended 30th September 2018 have resulted in ' I erosion of Company's peak Net worth. However, the management is of the opinion that subject to
approval of Restructing plan by banks, cost reduction measures and participating in new business finance/ IV business, the Company will be able to earn profit over next few years and may be in
position to repay restructured loans and pay statutory dues. Hence, financial statement of company are prepared assuming that it will continue as going concern.

5 Effective 1 April 2018. the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 - Revenue from Contracts with Customers. The adoption of Ind AS 115 did not have any material impact on recognition and
measurement of revenue and related items in the unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2018.

6 Previous period's / year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to those of current period's / year's classification.

Place: Mumbai

Dated: 14th November, 2018
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UNAUDITED STANDALONEBALANCESHEET

( '{ in Crores )
STANDALONE

As at 30th September
As at 31st March 2018Particulars 2018

(Unaudited) (Audited)
ASSETS
Non Current Assets
(a) Property, Plant & Equipment "

24.86 27.86
(b) Capital Work in Progress . .
(c) Investment Property 5.67 5.72
(d) Financial Assets - -

(i) Investments 103.78 96.98
(ii) Loans - -
(iii) Other Financial Assets 23.48 21.62

(e) Deffered Tax Assets (Net) - -
I(f) Other Non-Current Assets 28.78 26.55
Total Non Current Assets 186.57 178.73

Current Assets
(a) Inventories 11.87 15.19
(b) Financial Assets

(i)Other Investments
(ii) Trade Receivables 219.12 243.86
(iii) Cash & Cash Equivalents 3.78 7.00
(iv) Bank Balances other than (iii) above 4.93 6.98
(v) Loans' 404.75 374.63
(vi) Other Financial Assets 77.31 85.49

I(c) Other Current Assets 45.18 43.50
Total Current Assets 766.94 776.64
Total Assets

"
953.51 955.37

EQUITYAND LIABILITIES
Equity
(a) Equity Share Capital 22.53 22.53
(b) Other Equity (34.46) 6.69
Total Equity (11.93) 29.22

Liabilities
Non Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings - -
[ii) Other Financial Liabilities 78.98 78.23

Total Non Current Liabilities 78.98 78.23

Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 351.83 313.49
(ii) Trade Payables 78.39 110.36
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities 420.72 391.20

(b) Other Current Liabilities 34.10 31.97
I (c) Provisions 1.41 0.90
Total Current Liabilities 886.45 .'-7-\NJ::~ 847.92
Total Equity & Liabilities 953.51 III, :-"/' ,,~ 955.37
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Limited Review Report 

The Board of Directors of 
VALECHA ENGINEERING LIMITED 

1. We have reviewed Ihe accompanying statemeot of unaudited financial results of VALECHA 
ENGINEERING UMITED("Company") fO( the quarter and si~ month!> ended Seplember 
30, 2018 and the Statement of Assets and Liabi liti es on that date together with notes 
thereon (the 'Statement') attached herewith , being submitted by the Company pursuant to 
requirement of Regulation 33 of the 5eClA'iIies and Excllange Board of India (SEBI) (Usting 
Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) RegtJatioos, 2015, 8S modified by the Circular no. 
CIRlCFDJFACJ6212016 dated S"' July. 2016 (the Regulations). 

2. This Statemerlt which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by 
the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial 
Reporting" r ind AS 34j, prescribed under Section 133 of the Comparies Act , 2013 read 
with relevant rules issued thefeunder and other accoonting principles generatty accepted in 
India, Our responsibility is to Issue a report on the Statement based on 0\Jf review. 

3. we conducted our review In accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 
2410. Review of Interim Financial Information performed by Independent Aud~or of the 
Entity issued by the Institute 01 Chartered Accountants 01 India. This standard requires that 
we plan and pelform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial 
statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primari ty to inquiries of 
company personnel and an analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides 
less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly. _ do not 
express an 81Jd~ opirion. 

4 Basis for qualifi ed condusion: 

a. The Company has not evaluated expected credit loss provisiOn as required under Ind AS 
109 "Financial Instruments" for loans and advances aggregating to Rs 228.59 CfOfes 
given 10 five 01 ~s subsidiaries (including two step-down subsidiaries). The Company has 
extended Corporate Guarantee aggregating to Rs.626.03 Crores to BanksIFlnanciat 
institution on behalf of three subsidiaries (includ ing one step-down subSidiary) for whict1 
guarantee income of Rs. 3.13 Crores and Rs. 6.52 Crores for the quarter and hall year 
ended September 30, 2018, respectively are recognized in accounts. Further, the 
Company has made inveslment aggregating to Rs 41 .69 CfOf8S in above mentioned 
subsidiaries which have incurred losses and have negative net·worth as at September 
30. 2018. In Ihe absence of detailed information, we are unable to corrment upon its 
impairment provision, if any, and corresponding impact on the loss of the period. Further, 
the Company has also invested Rs 26.95 Crores in th ree of Its Associate Company for 
which financial statements are not made availa~e by the Management. In the absen,;re~"",,, 
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Kanu Doshi Associates llP Cont inuation Sheet 

of the information and financial statements, we are unable to comment upon ~s 

impairment pio~ision, if any and corresponding impact on the loss of the period. 

b. The company has not provided for interest amounting to RS.3.38 Crores on late payment 
of Tax deducted at Source. Further. the Compar1y has flOt piovided lor pe!1al interest for 
default in repayment of borrowings from Banks and Financial Institution. However. in tile 
absence of detailed computation of penal interest. we are unable to comment upon its 
impact on the loss of the period. 

c The Company has not repaid deposits (indu~ng unpaid interest upto March 2017 - Rs. 
2.62 Crores) amounting to Rs. 31.08 Crores as at September 30. 2018 as per the 
contractual terms and repayment schedute I order passed by the Company law Board ­
New Delhi Sranch heard on February 22, 2016 (Order passed under section 74(2) of the 
Companies Act Ref.C.P,NO. 05{MB) 2016). The company has also not piovided penal 
interest and fi ne as le~ied under ru le 21 of (Acceptance of Public Deposit) Rules. 2014 
for default in repayment of public deposit. tn the absence of detailed information and 
computation of penal interest pertaining to previous years, if any. we are unable to 
comment upon its impact on the loss of the period. 

d. The company has not evaluated whether any impairment provision is required for 
expected credit losses (ECl) in accordance with Ind AS 109 - 'Financial Instruments' for 
Trade Receivables aggregating to Rs. 219.12 Crores which includes Rs, 160.30 Crores 
perta ining to additional claims raised during earl ier years due to price escalation and 
~arious other reasons which are under arbitration before ~arious authorities. Also, the 
company has not evaluated whether any impairment provision is required lor ECl in 
accordance with Ind AS mentioned above tOf loans el(!ended to various related parlies 
amounting to Rs. 12.58 Crores as at September 30, 2018. In the absence of relevant 
information. third party confirmationlreconciliation and detailed working. we are unable to 
comrnet1t upon its re<:overability and corresponding impact of impairment OIl the loss of 
the period, il any. 

e. The Company has oot incllided transactions related to seventeen pioject sites of the 
Company. The Company has not accounted for any transactions from the last quarter for 
these sites, as it does not have any information and relevant documents to account for 
the same. In view of that. we are unable to comment upon resultant impact. if any on 
loss of the period olthe company. had the said units have been reviewed by us. 

5. Based on our review conducted as above, except for the possible effects of the matter 
described in the Basis for Qualified Conclusion para 4 as above and read together with 
matters described in para 6 below. noli1 ing has come to our attention that causes us to 
bel ieve that the accompanying statement 01 unalidited financial results has not been 
piepilred in accordance wili1 applicable Indian Accounting Standards specified under 
sectior! 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read WIth rele~ant rules there under and other 
recognized accounting piaclices and policies and has not disclosed the information required 
to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SESI (listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations. 2015 including the manner in which it is 10 be disclosed, Of th;'~'"",~ 
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• . NoIe ~ in IhII ~ ...tIidIlndic:llles !haC IhII eornp.ny ""S ~ted losses and ib 
I'lIII worth has. been July eroded. the ~ has inctned • IWI Ios$A1eI cash b5s 
<birG the qu.r1er.nll half yeor ended Septellbei :10. 2018 ood the COrnpany'scurrent 
iabDjn 1IlIa;! 61«1 its current iHUls " "" that dille. Furftwo. the Company's loans from 
bank. have been declared lIS Non-pe1olllwng from Oecembet 2015 __ ds ik>e 10 
~ in reJ>a,IIIei. of pio"""" and 'P1"'~ Inter.f l'heY condilions ondic:aIe!he 
existence of. material ~ that mar cast significn: doubt aboi.C!he Comp.yi 
Iibitr 10 c:orCinue IS • going u ......... 110 __ • the finanei.iII IlatefTeb of !he 
C .. iiijMil'j' have been ~ed un. going cunc:ern b.- for the r_1btec:I on \he 
uid NoIe. 

b. The value of lno'blOi, is. tIIken 8I'Id 'IIIuIcI n per the detIiIs f\.IrrishId and Cl!fblied bJ 
Mlnagemeilt. 

c. WI __ given 10 LnIant...t by thI IroIaoagemerII that the Compant has carried OUI 
Inlemal AuctiI Report for most db pvjed "'"' lor ttMt quarter ended S6pte .. oI)el 30. 
2018 .-1d is _liting U. .8pOm au- ouncIuIion is nU II'lOIifIed in "sped 01 11'15 
IftlIttlllf • 

d. "Qher Cwren Ass.eU- as • Se~iib6i 30. 2018 lIIIhid'I IIICIudcs Rs.45.10 CIIRS 

I- '.~ frum various. GoII"I.,.'" Autt ..... wtIidI_ pe.odiiog lor l--a b 
..tIich the M~ is _lidlld of uIt\fna1e leon.elt of tte amounts tnd we ~ 
raed 01'1 the MaIO&gaI.o(S..nenionJ 01 leo' 'elt 0.. eonekItion IS ~ n'IOdIfoed on 
~ 01 this 1'NIIer . 

.. T.me Recei.~_. Tr.dI Plitlllin and lNrIs. tnd AdYanc:et; "" sutlied to 
eonfirmationsandlec:ooK"f r iI.'~. 

l. The CompMy had P'IkI I po.ided INlnager!.aI ,_ation 01 Rs U8 Crorn in 
F.Y.2017-18 in rasped 01 which !he ~'"" it in POOlSS of seeking .pprog l.om 
lOCU'ed uaditcn .nd IharehoIdItI """ '''.nee 10 tkelAat dalod September 12. 
2018 inued by Mristty oIcorpor*Atf ...... 

For K.nI DoshI AIIociatn u.P 
ChartIred AoI;:cMIt.". 

P .... 
Wa'f1beislWp No; (1.45375 
PIIto».: MumbIi 
~e: Nowembe. 14, 2018 
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